WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Ordinance No. 02017-06, as amended by
Ordinance No. 02017-13, as amended by Ordinance No. 02017-

NOw, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commission of the City of
Gallipolis, State of Ohio:

Section 1: That the following sections be amended to read as follows:

SECTION 1: 101.101 City Commission from $25,548.50 to $26,048.50

SECTION 5: 101.133 Taxation from $132,186.36 to $134,186.36

SECTION 18: 101.920 Transfers/Advances from $246,393.18 to $242,893.18
SECTION 20: TOTAL GENERAL FUND from $2,983,798.64 to $2,982,798.64
SECTION 28: 251.541 City Park Tree Fund from $4,215.00 to $4,750.00

SECTION 34: 272.800 Community Corrections Act from $46,164.80 to $39,031.27
SECTION 42: 283.995 Alcohol Treatment from $5,002.48 to $8,002.48

SECTION 46: TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS from $1,185,593 46 to $1,181,994.93
SECTION 73: 559.590 Swimming Pool from $59,757.00 to $60,057.00

SECTION 78: TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS from $3,898,325.64 to $3,898,625.64
SECTION 81: 776.521 Unclaimed Funds from $2,539.78 to $6,539.78

SECTION 83: TOTAL FIDUCIARY FUNDS from $82,539.78 to $86,539.78
SECTION 84: TOTAL ALL F UNDS from $9,934,926.91 to $9,934,628.38

Section 2: This Ordinan

PASSED: M
ATTEST:

Cle;k of the City Co’Eé“ E’ssion

Annette M. Landers

Tony allagher

The foregoing Ordinance s hereby approved as to form.




